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Alamance-Caswell-
Rockingham  

Mr. Lynn Inman Housing Specialist
Alamance-Caswell 
Rockingham LME

319 N. Graham 
Hopedale Road

Burlington, NC 
27217

(336) 513- 4226 linman@acmhddsa.org Alamance-Caswell-Rockingham

Sandra Jordan-Leigh Housing Liaison Albemarle LME P.O. Box 2367
Elizabeth City, 
NC 27906

252-338-8352 
ext. 72248

sandraJL@albemarlemhc.org
Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, 
Hyde, Martin, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrrell, Washington

Carolyn Anthony
Housing/Single Portal 
Coordinator

Albemarle LME P.O. Box 791
Edenton, NC 
27932

(252) 482-7493 
ext. 70267

carolyna@albemarlemhc.org
Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, 
Hyde, Martin, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrell, Washington

Beacon Center
(vacant)  until filled call: 
Shelia Sherrod                 

Temporary Housing 
Contact

Beacon Center P.O. Box 3756
Wilson, N. C. 
27895

(252) 937-8141 SheliaSherrod@thebeaconcenter.net Wilson, Greene, Edgecombe, Nash

CenterPoint Human 
Services

David Allred
Resource 
Development  Spec. 

CenterPoint Human 
Services

4045 University 
Parkway

Winston-
Salem, NC  
27106-3325

(336) 714-9131 dallred@cphs.org Davie, Forsyth, Stokes

Crossroads 
Behavioral 
Healthcare

Michele Steele Housing Specialist
Crossroads Behavioral 
Health

200 Elkin 
Business, Park 
Drive

Elkin, NC  
28621

(336) 835-1000 msteele@crossroadsbhc.org Iredell, Surry, Yadkin

Cumberland County 
Mental Health

William H. Robinson Housing Specialist
Cumberland County 
Mental Health

711 Executive 
Place

Fayetteville, 
NC 28302

(910) 222-6105 wrobinson@mail.ccmentalhealth.org  Cumberland

Durham Center Denene Hinton Housing Specialist The Durham Center 501 Willard St.
Durham, NC  
27701

(919) 560-7144 dhinton@co.durham.nc.us Durham

East Carolina 
Behavioral Health

Amy Modlin Housing Specialist
East Carolina Behavioral 
Health

112 Health Drive
Greenville, NC 
27834

(252) 329-1810 amodlin@ecbhlme.org
Beaufort, Bertie, Craven, Gates, Hertford, 
Jones, Northampton, Pamlico, Pitt

Eastpointe Albert Barron Housing Specialist
Eastpointe Human 
Services

100 S. James 
Street

Goldsboro, NC 
27530

(910) 290-1986 abarron@eastpointe.net Duplin, Sampson, Lenoir, Wayne

Five County Mental 
Health Authority

Joel Rice Housing Specialist
Five County Mental 
Health Authority

134 S. Garnett 
Street

Henderson, 
NC  27536

(252) 430-3073 jrice@fivecountymha.org
Franklin, Granville, Vance, Warren, 
Halifax

Guilford Anne White Housing Specialist
Family Services of the 
Piedmont

902 Bonner Dr.
Jamestown, 
NC 27282

(336) 387-6105 
ext. 1128

anne.white@familyservice-piedmont.org Guilford

Ulli Mattern
Adult/SA Services 
Manager

Johnston County LME PO Box 411
Smithfield, NC  
27577

(919) 989-5566 ulli.mattern@johnstonnc.com Johnston

Latasha Ramsey SA/Care Coordinator Johnston County MHC PO Box 411
Smithfield, NC  
27577

(919) 989-5500 latasha.ramsey@johnstonnc.com Johnston

Mecklenburg  County 
Area MH/DD/SAA

Roxianna Johnson, MS
Housing Resource 
Develpmnt Coord

Mecklenburg Area 
Mental Health

429 Billingsley 
Road 

Charlotte, NC 
28211

(704) 432-0075 Roxianna.Johnson@mecklenburgcountync.gov Mecklenburg

Mental Health 
Partners

Teena Willis Housing Specialist Mental Health Partners
1985 Tate Blvd. 
SE, Suite 529

Hickory, NC  
28602

(828) 323-8084 TeenaW@MentalHealthPartners.org Catawba & Burke

Onslow Carteret William Parker
Care Coordinator / 
Housing Specialist

Onslow Carteret 
Behavioral Healthcare 
Services

165 Center St.
Jacksonville, 
NC 28546

(252) 726-0707 x 
260

William_Parker@ocbhs.org Onslow, Carteret

OPC Vanessa Neustrom Community Planner O-P-C MH/DD/SAS
100 Europa Dr., 
Ste. 490

Chapel Hill, 
NC  27517

(919) 913-4139 VNeustrom@opc-mhc.org Orange, Person, Chatham

Albemarle 
MH/DD/SAS Center

Johnston
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Bob Davis Housing Coordinator Pathways
901 S. New Hope 
Road

Gastonia, NC  
28054

(704) 884-2566 rdavis@pathmhddsa.org Gaston, Lincoln, Cleveland

Kim Maguire
LME Service 
Development

Pathways
901 S. New Hope 
Road

Gastonia, NC  
28054

(704)884-2504 kmaguire@pathmhddsa.org Gaston, Lincoln, Cleveland

Barry Lineberger Housing Coordinator Gaston Residential
905 N. New Hope 
Road

Gastonia, NC  
28054

(704) 861-9280 x 
245

blineberger@grsinc.org Gaston, Lincoln, Cleveland

PBH James (Jim) Curtin
Housing 
Development/Commu
nity Relations

Piedmont Behavioral 
Healthcare

457 Lake Concord 
Rd.

Concord, NC  
28025

(704)721-2714 jamescu@pamh.com
Cabarrus. Rowan, Stanly, Union, 
Davidson

Sandhills  Wanda Feldt Housing Specialist Sandhills Center
124 North Trade 
Street

West End, NC 
27376

(910) 673-0906 
ext. 2047

wandaf@sandhillscenter.org
Anson, Hoke, Montgomery, Moore, 
Richmond, Randolph, Harnett, Lee

Sandhills  Mary Pat Buie Housing Specialist Sandhills Center
124 North Trade 
Street

West End, NC 
27376

(910) 673-0906 
ext. 2046

maryb@sandhillscenter.org
Anson, Hoke, Montgomery, Moore, 
Richmond, Randolph, Harnett, Lee

Kristi Case
Coordinator of 
Housing & Vocational 
Programs

Smoky Mountain Center 
for MH/DD/SAS

44 Bonnie Lane
Sylva, NC  
28779

(828) 586-5501 x 
1202

casekristi@smokymountaincenter.com
Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, 
Jackson, Macon & Swain

Melissa Ledbetter Housing Specialist
Smoky Mountain Center 
for MH/DD/SAS

115 Wamsutta Mill 
Rd.

Morganton, NC 
28655

(828) 430-7148 Ledbemel@smokymountaincenter.com Alexander, Caldwell, McDowell

Lori Watts Housing Coordinator New River BH
895 State Farm 
Rd. Suite 508

Boone, NC  
28607

(828) 263-5638 lo1256@newriver.org
Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Wilkes, 
Watauga

Southeastern Center Catrecia Bowman Housing Specialist
Southeastern Center for 
MH/DD/SAS

P.O. Box 4147
Wilmington, 
NC  28406

(910) 332-6848 bowmanc@secmh.org Brunswick, New Hanover, Pender

Southeastern Regional Lamar Johnson Housing Specialist
Southeastern Regional 
MHDDSAS

450 Country Club 
Rd.

Lumberton, 
NC  28460

(910) 272-5145 ljohnson@srmhc.org Bladen, Columbus, Robeson, Scotland

Wake County Human 
Services

Claire Denning
Supportive Housing 
Prg. Mgt.

Wake County Human 
Services

P.O. Box 46833
Raleigh, NC 
27620--2016

(919) 231-5956 Claire.Denning@co.wake.nc.us Wake

Western Highlands Laura Willis Housing Specialist
Western Highlands 
Network

356 Biltmore Ave.
Asheville, NC 
28801

Phone: (828) 225-
2785 ext. 2926

will0619@westernhighlands.org
Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, 
Mitchell, Polk, Rutherford, Transylvania, 
Yancey

Angela Harper, DMH/DD/SAS Housing Specialist, E-mai l: angela.harper@ncmail.net Phone: 919-715-2774

Pathways

Smoky Mountain 
Center
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